

Royal IHC

P.O. Box 3, 2960 AA Kinderdijk Smitweg 6, 2961 AW Kinderdijk The Netherlands

T +31 88 015 25 35 E info@royalihc.com I www.royalihc.com

Press release

Tuesday, 30 January 2024

PT. Jhonlin Marine Trans and IHC Dredging sign contract for Beagle® 4 and Beaver® 65

Jhonlin Marine Trans has invested in a Beagle® and a Beaver® 65 from IHC Dredging. Jhonlin Marine Trans is the marine subsidiary of Jhonlin Group, one of the largest companies in Indonesia under the ownership of Mr. Samsudin Andi Arsyad. The signing of the contract is an important first step in the collaboration of the two companies to develop the dredging capacity of Jhonlin Marine Trans.

Rangga Rishar Saputra, Country Manager Indonesia for Royal IHC, said: "We are grateful that Jhonlin and Mr. Isam has put their faith in IHC Dredging in developing their dredging capacity. The investment in the Beagle® 4 and Beaver® 65 as the first purchase from IHC Dredging is a significant commitment. We look forward to building what we hope will be a long term partnership as we work together to develop their dredging capacity".

The Beagle® 4 is part of a series of trailing suction hopper dredgers with a proven design, designed for a wide range of dredging operations and known for high efficiency and maximum deployability. The Beagle® 4 has a hopper capacity of 4,000 m³ and can dredge to a depth of 25 metres.

Known for its fuel efficiency, low maintenance costs and extreme productivity at all dredging depths, the Beaver® 65 is the largest of the standard cutter suction dredgers. The Beaver® 65 has a 650 mm pipe diameter and can dredge to a maximum depth of 18 metres. The Beaver® 65 for Jhonlin will be extended to a maximum dredging depth of 25 metres.

Both vessels will be delivered from stock. Delivery is expected in mid-2024.



Royal IHC

P.O. Box 3, 2960 AA Kinderdijk Smitweg 6, 2961 AW Kinderdijk The Netherlands

T +31 88 015 25 35 E info@royalihc.com I www.royalihc.com

Press release



Mr. Samsudin Andi Arsyad, the owner of Jhonlin Group and Mr. Derk te Bokkel, CEO of Royal IHC, after signing the contract.

Company profile

IHC Dredging is part of Royal IHC, a leading supplier of maritime technology. Royal IHC is determined to play a leading role in making the maritime industry more efficient and sustainable.

Anchored in the rich Dutch maritime history, Royal IHC continues to build on its position as a leading provider of maritime technology and craftsmanship. With the right expertise on board and driven by innovation, Royal IHC offers a clear competitive advantage to its global clients in the dredging, offshore, mining and defence industries.

Through its equipment, ships and services, Royal IHC delivers reliable, integrated solutions to increase customers' operational efficiency and enable more sustainable solutions. In an everchanging world, our goal remains to find the smartest and safest way forward for both our customers and Royal IHC employees.



Royal IHC

P.O. Box 3, 2960 AA Kinderdijk Smitweg 6, 2961 AW Kinderdijk The Netherlands

T +31 88 015 25 35 E info@royalihc.com I www.royalihc.com

Press release

Note to editors, not for publication:

For more information, please contact:
Jeroen Overduin
Public affairs / Press information
E: j.overduin@royalihc.com

This press release can also be found on our website www.royalihc.com.